Semiconductor Processors

Computer Hardware Engineers

Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
Prepress Technicians & Workers

Computer Programmers

Forest & Conservation Technicians

Electric Motor, Power Tool, & Related Repairers
Aerospace Engineering & Operations Technicians
Reporters & Correspondents

Physical Scientists, All Other

Historians

Mathematicians

Sociologists

Foresters

Agricultural Engineers

Podiatrists

Economists

Epidemiologists

Jewelers & Precious Stone & Metal Workers

Designers

A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

To find additional Denver
workforce center:

(303)-318-8850
www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp
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¢ Registered Nurses
Associate degree

¢ Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor degree

¢ Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor degree

¢ Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor degree

» Construction Managers
Bachelor degree

* Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor degree

¢ General & Operations Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

* Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

* Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor degree

* Home Health Aides
Postsecondary vocational training

¢ Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor degree

¢ Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor degree

* Management Analysts
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

¢ Network & Computer
Systems Administrators
Bachelor degree

¢ Middle School Teachers
Bachelor degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$47,488

$40,614

$39,498

$61,235
$45,087

$33,647

$46,904

$20,486

$64,910

$16,894

$43,933

$53,618

$53,369

$46,872

$34,120

Colof2dd

Average Annual
Annual Experience
Wage Wage t1
$61,889 $69,090
$68,797 $82,889
$65,814 $78,973
$90,065 $104,480
$77,723 $94,041
$46,133 $52,376
$100,233 $126,897
$25,701 $28,308
$93,814 $108,266
$22,808 $25,765
$71,060 $84,624
$79,563 $92,535
$89,650 $107,791
$71,559 $83,903
$46,459 $52,628

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Entry-level

Pediatricians, General Wage
First professional degree $103,106
Dentists, General
First professional degree $96,969
Orthodontists
First professional degree $82,046
Chief Executives
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience $87,154
Airline Pilots, Copilots, & Flight Engineers
Bachelor degree $77,049
Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree $86,683
Physicians & Surgeons
First professional degree $42,161
Podiatrists
First professional degree $42,178
Engineering Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience $86,015
Personal Financial Advisors
Bachelor degree $42,333
Computer & Information Systems Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience $83,117
Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience $82,539
Judges, Magistrate Judges, & Magistrates
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience $92,006
Lawyers
First professional degree $56,945
Financial Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience $67,194

Average
Annual
Wage
$165,821
$164,471

$156,720

$156,429
$151,727
$141,896
$137,368

$122,653

$121,178

$119,584

$115,980

$115,674

$114,357

$110,179

$108,558

P

Labor & Employment

Colorado Statewide

Annual
Experience
Wage 1t
$197,178

$198,222

$194,056

$191,066
$189,067
$169,502
$184,971

$162,891

$138,759

$158,209

$132,412

$132,242

$125,532

$136,796

$129,24

t1 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



