#### Education

#### Declining - No Growth

- Semiconductor Processors
- Computer Hardware Engineers
- Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- Prepress Technicians & Workers
- Computer Programmers
- Forest & Conservation Technicians
- · Electric Motor, Power Tool, & Related Repairers
- Aerospace Engineering & Operations Technicians
- · Reporters & Correspondents
- · Physical Scientists, All Other
- Historians
- Mathematicians
- Sociologists
- Foresters
- Agricultural Engineers
- Podiatrists
- Economists
- Epidemiologists
- Jewelers & Precious Stone & Metal Workers
- Designers

### A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

#### **Local Workforce Centers**

To find additional Denver workforce center:

(303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp





# Colorado

#### **Requiring Higher Education**



## Colorado Statewide

Projections through 2016



# Higher Education Jobs in Colorado



### Colorado Statewide

			O 1
-HOT IC	ine – H	IMPACT	(=rawth
	/U3 - II	IUIICSL	Growth

	Hot Jobs - Highest Growth						
		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††			
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$47,488	\$61,889	\$69,090			
•	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor degree	\$40,614	\$68,797	\$82,889			
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor degree	\$39,498	\$65,814	\$78,973			
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor degree	\$61,235	\$90,065	\$104,480			
•	Construction Managers Bachelor degree	\$45,087	\$77,723	\$94,041			
•	Elementary School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$33,647	\$46,133	\$52,376			
•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$46,904	\$100,233	\$126,897			
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$20,486	\$25,701	\$28,308			
•	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor degree	\$64,910	\$93,814	\$108,266			
•	Home Health Aides Postsecondary vocational training	\$16,894	\$22,808	\$25,765			
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor degree	\$43,933	\$71,060	\$84,624			
•	Computer Systems Analysts Bachelor degree	\$53,618	\$79,563	\$92,535			
•	Management Analysts Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$53,369	\$89,650	\$107,791			
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators Bachelor degree	\$46,872	\$71,559	\$83,903			
•	Middle School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$34,120	\$46,459	\$52,628			

#### Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
Pediatricians, General     First professional degree	\$103,106	\$165,821	\$197,178
Dentists, General     First professional degree	\$96,969	\$164,471	\$198,222
Orthodontists     First professional degree	\$82,046	\$156,720	\$194,056
Chief Executives     Bachelor or higher degree,     plus work experience	\$87,154	\$156,429	\$191,066
Airline Pilots, Copilots, & Flight Engineers     Bachelor degree	\$77,049	\$151,727	\$189,067
Family & General Practitioners     First professional degree	\$86,683	\$141,896	\$169,502
Physicians & Surgeons     First professional degree	\$42,161	\$137,368	\$184,971
Podiatrists     First professional degree	\$42,178	\$122,653	\$162,891
Engineering Managers     Bachelor or higher degree,     plus work experience	\$86,015	\$121,178	\$138,759
Personal Financial Advisors     Bachelor degree	\$42,333	\$119,584	\$158,209
Computer & Information Systems Manager Bachelor or higher degree,	rs		
plus work experience	\$83,117	\$115,980	\$132,412
Natural Sciences Managers     Bachelor or higher degree,     plus work experience	\$82,539	\$115,674	\$132,242
<ul> <li>Judges, Magistrate Judges, &amp; Magistrates         Bachelor or higher degree,             plus work experience     </li> </ul>	\$92,006	\$114,357	\$125,532
Lawyers     First professional degree	\$56,945	\$110,179	\$136,796
Financial Managers     Bachelor or higher degree,     plus work experience	\$67,194	\$108,558	\$129,24